

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** O2014-7229

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/10/2014 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 10/8/2014

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for 90 Miles Cuban Cafe - facades

Sponsors: Moreno, Proco Joe Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2014-7229.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/1/2014	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
9/10/2014	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE 90 MILES CUBAN CAFE Acct. No. 344334 -1 Permit

No. 1114492

#### Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to 90 MILES CUBAN CAFE, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, four (4) Facade(s) on the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 2540 W. Armitage Ave..

Said Facade(s) at N. STAVE STREET measure(s):

One (1) at four (4) feet in length, and point five (.5) feet in width for a total of two (2) square feet.

One (1) at ten (10) feet in length, and one point one one (1.11) foot in width for a total of eleven point one (11.1) square feet.

One (1) at three (3) feet in length, and point six two (.62) feet in width for a total of one point eight six (1.86) square feet.

One (1) at two (2) feet in length, and one point one (1.1) foot in width for a total of two point two (2.2) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Planning and Development and Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1114492 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

File #: O2014-7229, Version: 1

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Proco Joe Moreno 1st Ward

Page 1

i J(Page 2 of 12)

### **PLAT OF SURVEY of**

LOTS 33 34 AND 35 IN CRAY AND ADAM'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS I TO « AND 26 TO 31. ALL INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 4 IN STAVE'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OP THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS

ADDRESS 2540-50 \* ARUITAGE AVENUE. CIIICACO, ILLINOIS

SCALE 1" = 20'

**AVENUE** 

#### GENERAL NOTES

I) THE LRU OKOU<sub>rri</sub>OH HAS BUN PRO VI DSD BY THI OJCKT Oil THEIR AGENT
t) TILTS nirvn 5H0WB TBI BUILD IK C LUC3 AND BASRUDTS AS TH01CATTD BY Till RECORDED PUT
THIS PUT MD HOT \$H0\$ ANY RSSTIICTIONS DTABU5H0 BT LOCAI, ORD IK AM CO U 5 LESS
SUPPLIED OY TIL CUENT

 state or Illinois )
 3

 COUKTY Of CO0I )
 SURvn ORDERED BY PDCB MOSCR

PrvfraUoil D««f|n RrfUXroliao #l&4-0O77V&

#### PREFERRED SURVEY, INC.

05/057 U 7 0 )1? Sq r

FLO CXI\* \*MJ/rs

Drewlai Rottwe
i josmi r turnscH as an curio ret or PRintKED survey if c do
MY LICENSE EXPIRES ON 1/2 ao/?

PSI NO U10013lf% OF It

# File #: O2014-7229, Version: 1 HEREBY BTATI THAT TILL 3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CD KITS RMS TO TILL CURRENT ILLINOIS HI MM UII STANDARD FOR A BOUNDARY SURVEY

PROPERTY CORNERS HA YE BERN BIT OR NOT IN ACCORDANCE Util CUIHT

ACRSIMINT DIMENSIONS ARE SHORN IN FXtT AN D. MCWMf/ VAKT3

THEREOF AND ARB CORRECTED TO A TTMPR1UTUX\*^^UI8»KERS

FAHRENHEIT v^~2

CfVtN UNDER UT HAND AHO SUI THti S

TH DAY OF JUNE

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center- Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 (312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) httn://www.citvofchicaco.orB/bacp < http://www.citvofchicaco.orB/bacp

#### 09/10/2014

Alderman Proco Joe Moreno Ward # 01 City of Chicago City Hall, Room300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public rightof-way for four (4) facade(s) for 90 MILES CUBAN CAFE, adjacent to the premises known as 2540 W. Armitage Ave..

#### Dear Alderman Proco Joe Moreno:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use ofthe public right-of-way for facade(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center-Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, 1 respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contacAnthony Bertucaat (312) 744-5506.

#### **Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection**